
WSDA Pesticide Management Division, Program Contacts 

Please contact Maryann Connell for updates   Last updated: 04-12-2016 

Statewide toll-free phone number: 1-877-301-4555  

On the web at http://agr.wa.gov/pestfert  
 

Oregon Department of Agriculture (503) 986-4635  Idaho Department of Agriculture (208) 332-8500 
 

OLYMPIA OFFICES PO BOX 42560, 1111 Washington St. SE 
Olympia, WA 98504-2560 

Fax (360) 902-2093 

 

ADMINISTRATION ................................................................................................ (360) 902-2010 / pmdweb@agr.wa.gov  

Brent Barnes, Maryann Connell, Joel Kangiser, Robin Meiser 

PESTICIDE COMPLIANCE .............................................................................. (360) 902-2040 / compliance@agr.wa.gov  

Alberto Isiordia, Catherine Bowman, Kathi Matherly, (Administration) 

Val Davis, Kevin Jensen, Rusty Sauls, Neil Lanning (Compliance Investigations) 

DAIRY NUTRIENT MANAGEMENT ......................................................................... (360) 902-2894 / vprest@agr.wa.gov  

Virginia “Ginny” Prest, Chery Sullivan, Michele Gill (Administration) 

Field Inspectors: Western WA:  Michael Isensee, Kerri Love / Eastern WA: Anthony Dorsett, Daniel McCarty 

REGISTRATION & LICENSING SERVICES 

Robin Schoen-Nessa, Kelle Davis, Kathleen Bernard (Administration) ......... (360) 902-2080 / kbernard@agr.wa.gov  

 Pesticide Registration ......................................................................................  (360) 902-2030 / pestreg@agr.wa.gov  

 Fertilizer Registration  .......................................................................................  (360) 902-2025 / fertreg@agr.wa.gov  

 Fertilizer Tonnage ...............................................................................................  (509) 319-6243/ fertreg@agr.wa.gov 

 Fertilizer Compliance  ................................................ …………………………… (509) 533-2689 / bperry@agr.wa.gov  

Brent Perry, Doug Warner 

Licensing & Recertification .......................................................................................................... toll free 1-877-301-4555 

 Licensing…………………………………………………………………………………………………... license@agr.wa.gov    

 Olympia: Lois Hagen, Lindsey Moses, Rickie Lehto, Leslie Jenkins Allison Twaddell, Tess Warren 

 Yakima: Ruby Mendoza Veronica Segura  

 Recertification…………………………………………………………………………………… recertification@agr.wa.gov  

 Irene Beckman, Haydee Pingol  

TECHNICAL SERVICES & EDUCATION 

Ofelio Borges, Dayana Sanchez (Administration) ........................................... (509) 249-6939 / oborges@agr.wa.gov  

Lorena Lopez, Jeff Robison  

Waste Pesticide Disposal Program ........................................................  (360) 902-2056 / wastepesticide@agr.wa.gov  

Joe Hoffman, Manuel Ornelas 

 
YAKIMA BRANCH 

21 North 1
st

 Ave, Suite 236 
Yakima, WA 98902-2663 

 
Fax (509) 575-2210 

 

Compliance:  Gary Buckner, Gail Amos, Chris Sutherland  dbryson@agr.wa.gov 
Farmworker Education:  Ofelio Borges oborges@agr.wa.gov  
Licensing: Veronica Segura, Ruby Mendoza vhsegura@agr.wa.gov   
 
 

 
WENATCHEE BRANCH 

270 9
th

 Street NE 
East Wenatchee, WA 98802 

 
Fax (509) 664-3170 

 

Compliance:  David Bryson, Matt West, David Zamora, Bruce Olson dbryson@agr.wa.gov 
 

 
SPOKANE BRANCH 

222 N. Havana, Suite 203 
Spokane, WA 99202-4776 

 
Fax (509) 533-2621 

 

Compliance:  Aaron Brown, Tim Schultz, Scott Nielsen, Jeff Zeller snielsen@agr.wa.gov  
Secondary Containment/Fertilizer Compliance:  Brent Perry, Doug Warner  bperry@agr.wa.gov 
 

 

 
MOSES LAKE BRANCH 

821 E. Broadway Ave, Suite 4 
Moses Lake, WA 98837 

 
Fax (509) 766-2576 

 

 

Chemigation/Fertigation Technical Assistance Program: Tom Hoffmann thoffmann@agr.wa.gov   
Compliance:  snielsen@agr.wa.gov   
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